
CA 5 November Analysis

2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

69
2605

15972
10645
9258

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2022 to November 2022 (5 months) Results

CA 5

November (Only Results)

CA 5

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
646
5064
1221
4888

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
646
5064
1221
4888

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
168
1630
1450
432

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
106
1761
1364
588

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
197
1777
1457
587

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
471
5168
4271
1607

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

545
271
305

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

475
388
116

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

568
369
217

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

233
151
94

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

347
270
101

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

426
356
85

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

546
360
217

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
512
430
131

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27

3652
2595
1266

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
193
371
198
417

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
193
371
198
417

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
2
9
33

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
426
25
621
141

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
466
27
630
174

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
57
28
23
64

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
431
705
1043
164

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
237
767
473
576

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
45
37
81
16

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
770
1537
1620
820

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
15
3
12

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
138
107
74

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
153
110
86

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5




