## **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 5 November Analysis**

## **GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open**

#### July 2022 to November 2022 (5 months) Results

CA 5	2018-2019
New Clubs	69
<b>Charter Members</b>	2605
New Members	15972
Drops	10645
Net Growth	9258

#### **November (Only Results)**

CA 5

**Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)** 

CA 5

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 646 5064 1221 4888
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 646 5064 1221 4888

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	7 168 1630 1450
		Net Growth	432
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 106 1761 1364 588
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 197 1777 1457 587
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	14 471 5168 4271 1607

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 545 271 305
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 475 388 116
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 568 369 217
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 233 151 94
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 347 270 101
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 426 356 85
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 546 360 217
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 27 512 430 131
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 27 3652 2595 1266

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 193 371 198 417
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 193 371 198 417

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	40
	Undistricted	<b>New Members</b>	2
		Drops	9
		Net Growth	33
Chin		New Clubs	6
а		<b>Charter Members</b>	426
Cou	China	New Members	25
n		Drops	621
		Net Growth	141
Total		New Clubs	8
		<b>Charter Members</b>	466
		<b>New Members</b>	27
		Drops	630
		Net Growth	174

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members New Members	57 28
		Drops	23
		Net Growth	64
301		New Clubs	15
		<b>Charter Members</b>	431
	Philippines	New Members	705
		Drops	1043
		Net Growth	164
308		New Clubs	8
		<b>Charter Members</b>	237
	Brunei	New Members	767
	Malaysia Singapore	Drops	473
	omgaporo -	Net Growth	576
204		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	45
	Cnmi Guam	New Members	37
	Marshall Islands	Drops	81
	maronan marao	Net Growth	16
Total		New Clubs	23
		<b>Charter Members</b>	770
		New Members	1537
		Drops	1620
		Net Growth	820

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0
	Undistricted	New Members	15
		Drops	3
		Net Growth	12
303		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	32
	Hong Kong	New Members	138
	China	Drops	107
	Масао	Net Growth	74
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	32
		<b>New Members</b>	153
		Drops	110
		Net Growth	86